Boil water notice for Fulton City Municipal Water Customers along US Hwy 45 from Hwy 94 to 1529

BOIL WATER NOTICE As a precautionary measure, immediately, December 18, 2022, Boil Water Notice was issued for Fulton City Municipal Water customers, in the area along US 45 from Highway 94 to 1529, due to loss in water pressure from a main rupture. We appreciate the patience and support of our customers and community. We are also grateful for the dedicated and knowledgeable employees that are working to repair the issue and ensure a safe and reliable source of water. This Boil Water Notice will remain in effect until further notice. Please follow the City of Fulton’s website at www.fulton-ky.com for updates. If you have any questions, please call Fulton Public Works at 270-472-2434.


*UPDATE*: Planned water outage & boil water notice for East Fulton beginning December 19, 2022

*UPDATE*: In order to complete a major valve repair on Cedar Street, it will be necessary for Fulton Public Works to interrupt the water flow December 19, 2022, Monday morning at 9:30 AM.  This interruption will affect all residents on the East side of the railroad from the Fulton Electric System Office to East Drive and South of OK Clifton.   This interruption should last approximately one (1) hour.  Following the repair completion, the City of Fulton will be required issue a boil water notice for this same area that will remain in effect until water samples sent to the lab have been analyzed.  The boil water notice should be resolved on Wednesday December 21, 2022.  Please continue to check our website www.fulton-ky.com and the Current Newspaper sites for updates.


Planned water outage & boil water notice for East Fulton beginning December 20, 2022

In order to complete a major valve repair on Cedar Street, it will be necessary for Fulton Public Works to interrupt the water flow December 20, 2022, Tuesday morning at 8:00 AM.  This interruption will affect all residents on the East side of the railroad from the Fulton Electric System Office to East Drive and South of OK Clifton.   This interruption should last approximately one (1) hour.  Following the repair completion, the City of Fulton will be required issue a boil water notice for this same area that will remain in effect until water samples sent to the lab have been analyzed.  The boil water notice should be resolved on Thursday December 22, 2022.  Please continue to check our website www.fulton-ky.com and the Current Newspaper sites for updates.


Early Voting November 3rd

Early voting will be at the Pontotoc Center in Fulton, today, November 3rd from 10:00 am until 6:00 pm.


BOIL WATER NOTICE FOR ALL FULTON CITY MUNICIPAL WATER CUSTOMERS

As a precautionary measure, at 9:30 am today, Thursday, October 13, 2022, a System Wide Boil Water Notice was issued for all Fulton City Municipal Water customers, including our water district customers, due to an equipment malfunction at our water treatment plant.  We appreciate the patience and support of our customers and community. We are also grateful for the dedicated and knowledgeable employees that are working to repair the issue and ensure a safe and reliable source of water.  This System Wide Boil Water Notice will remain in effect until further notice.  Please follow the City of Fulton’s website at www.fulton-ky.com for updates.  If you have any questions, please call Fulton Public Works at 270-472-2434.